



srj

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION NO. 2901 OF 2011

Mr. Anil G. Mane .. Petitioner.

V/s.

The Thane Janata Sahakari  
Bank Limited .. Respondent.Mr. Nitin A. Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.  
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2011.

P.C.:

1 Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.

2 Admit.

(K.K.TATED, J.)