



Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2901 OF 2011

Anil Gajanan Mane .. Petitioner
Versus
The Thane Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd .. Respondent

-
- Mr. Avinash R. Belge i/by Mr. Nitin Kulkarni, Advocates for Petitioner
 - Ms. Gunjan Thakkar, Advocate for Respondent

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 28, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. Ms. Thakkar seeks time to file her vakalatnama and affidavit in reply on behalf of Respondent which shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Registry is directed to accept the same.
3. Stand over to **11th August, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.07.28
18:25:06
+0530